4-24.0 THE COMMIS	SIONER FOR PATENTS
Please record the attached 1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	 d original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Volker Kaminski Jannis Serdaris Norbert Terlau Frank Zenses	Voss Automotive GmbH Leiersmühle 2-6, 51688 Wipperfürth Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
3. Description of the interest conveyed: X Assignment Change of Name	Other:
Security Agreement Merger	
Execution Date: 2/25/03; 2/25/03; 2/25/03; 2/25/03; 2/25/03;	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additi If this document is being filed together with a new 	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/355,363 Filed: 1/31/03	C 🛓 🗟
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven L. Oberholtzer, Esq. BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 	 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$4 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 8. X Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
to the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a $\int_{-\infty}^{\infty} \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} $
Steven L. Oberholtzer, Esq.	ture April 21, 2003 Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
2003 DBYRNE 00000082 10355363 8021 40.00 DP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

•

PATENT REEL: 014001 FRAME: 0219

 γ_{i}

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: RECEIVING PART OF A FLUID PLUG-IN COUPLING, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 11138-007, and described in the apecification filed horewith, the specification of which was filed on January 31, 2003 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/355,363.

VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Leiersmühle 2-6, 51688 Wipperfürth, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, We hereby sell and assign to VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Volker Kaminski	V llammin	62/25/03
Jannis Serdaris	I. Soslag.	02/25/03
Norbert Terlau	Noem	02/25/03
Frank Zenses	F. Ponses	02/25/03

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS				
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an				
Volker Kaminski	interest:			
Jannis Serdaris	Voss Automotive GmbH			
Norbert Terlau	Leiersmühle 2-6, 51688 Wipperfürth			
Frank Zenses	Germany			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?			
3. Description of the interest conveyed:				
X Assignment Change of Name	Other:			
Security Agreement I Merger				
Execution Date: 2/25/03; 2/25/03; 2/25/03; 2/25/03				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/355,363 Filed: 1/31/03				
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes X No				
	 Number of applications and patents involved: 1 			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
mailed:	X Enclosed			
Steven L. Oberholtzer, Esq.	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925			
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE				
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	8. X Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
An and about allow Face An	hOldo April 21, 2003			
Steven L. Oberholtzer, Esq. Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

BRINKS HOFER GILSON BOD BOX 10395 GILSON Chicago, IL 60611-5599

PATENT REEL: 014001 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 04/28/2003